Control Board to engage in the manufacture, transportation, and sale of such beverages as 
regulated by the Pennsylvania Liquor Code (Title 47 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 
Statutes, as amended). Breweries may also produce and sell mead. 

Microbrewery:  A brewery with a maximum total output of fifteen thousand (15,000) barrels 
of malt or brewed beverages per year. 

Large brewery:  A brewery with a maximum total output of greater than fifteen thousand 
(15,000) barrels of malt or brewed beverages per year. 

Distillery:  A premises or plant wherein distilled spirits are manufactured, made, and distilled 
from raw materials, blended, rectified, or otherwise produced by any suitable method for 
their production.

[...]

The total measured square footage or acreage within the lot lines, excluding any 
portion which may be used or dedicated as a public or private street or alley. 

LOT, CORNER:  A lot with two (2) adjacent sides abutting on streets which as an interior angle of 
less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees at the intersection of the two (2) street lines. A 
lot abutting on a curved street shall be considered a corner lot if the tangents to the curve at the 
points of intersection of the side lot lines with the street line intersect at an interior angle of less 
than on hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

LOT LINE:  The boundary lines of a lot as defined herein. 

MANUFACTURING:  The assembly, fabrication, manufacture, production, processing, storage 
and/or wholesale distribution of goods or products where no process involved will produce

[...]

Requirements.  Infill Development on existing surface parking lots in the Mixed-Use 

Overlay District shall meet the following requirements: 

a. The development shall be confined to one (1) building with a building footprint 
entirely located within two hundred twenty-five (225) perpendicular feet from the 
centerline of any local or internal street. 

b. The main entrance to the building shall front onto a local or internal street rather 
than an off-street parking area. 

c. Walls with less than 50% transparent glazed surface area shall not be permitted to

[...]

facilities, from Federal or State authorities, copies of same shall be filed with the 
Township and the facility shall not be allowed to operate until same has been 
secured. 

D. No group care facility or personal care boarding home shall be located within one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of another group care facility or personal care 
boarding home. 

E. Adequate off-street parking shall be furnished for guests, staff and visitors. 

F. Any outdoor recreation space shall be screened from neighboring properties. 

G. No family or group care facility/home shall be located within five hundred (500) feet